ASAA/First National Bank Alaska
2025 CROSS COUNTRY RUNNING
CHAMPIONSHIP RESULTS

DIVISION lIil GIRLS
TEAM RESULTS (3 scorers)
Champion Wrangell 12
Runner-up Unalakleet 15
3rd Petersburg 25
4th Dillingham 49
5th Glennallen 50
6th Craig 53
7t Sand Point 82
gth Unalaska 85
gth Lumen Christi 88
10t Akiachak 122
AWARDS

Academic Award: Dillingham & Unalakleet

(3.89)

Sponsored by Donlin Gold

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1st
znd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10%
11
12t
13t
14%
15%

Jenna Meissner
Arielle Tucker
Ourea Busk
Isabella Eller
Bella Ritchie
Alana Harrison
Mariah Abbott
Turi Busk

Alex Ivanoff
Jayla Edenshaw
Candence Flint
Maria Toth
Gabrielle Whitacre
Shay Nelson
Sophia Hedden

Wrangell
Petersburg
Unalakleet
Unalakleet
Wrangell
Wrangell
Glennallen
Unalakleet
Unalakleet
Craig
Petersburg
Petersburg
Petersburg
Igiugig
Haines

20:29
20:42
20:53
20:54
21:46
21:56
21:57
22:06
22:08
22:32
22:36
22:42
23:43
23:01
23:03

DIVISION Iil BOYS
TEAM RESULTS (3 scorers)
Champion Petersburg
Runner-up Wrangell
3rd Unalaska
4th Dillingham
5th Skagway
6t Glennallen
7t Unalakleet
gth Chevak
gth Cordova
10t Akiachak
11t Tikigaq
AWARDS

Academic Award: Glennallen (3.75)

Sponsored by Donlin Gold

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

15
38
43
48
56
81
116
129
148
168

1t Boomchain Loucks Wrangell

2" Aulis Nelson
3  Gaje Ventress

4™ Seth Paniptchuk

5t Nathan Kerr

6™  Jackson Carney

7 Eric McGee

8™ Alex Holmgrain
9™ Logan Rupprecht

10%
11th
12th
13t
14
15th

Tobyn Dolge

lan Nelson
Gus Fonkert

Franklin Dumo
Deklan Nettleton

Camden Johnson

Craig
Petersburg
Shaktoolik
Petersburg
Wrangell
Tanalian
Petersburg
Skagway
Glennallen
Unalaska
Unalaska
Wrangell
Dillingham
Petersburg

16:40
16:56
18:01
18:03
18:15
18:29
18:32
18:36
18:36
18:45
18:51
18:55
18:57
19:05
19:12




2025 CROSS COUNTRY RUNNING

ASAA/First National Bank Alaska

CHAMPIONSHIP RESULTS

DIVISION Il GIRLS
TEAM RESULTS
Champion Homer
Runner-up Seward
3rd Grace Christian
4th Delta
5th Sitka
6th Kenai Central
7th Bethel
gth Galena
AWARDS

Academic Award: Grace (3.91)

Sponsored by Donlin Gold

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1st
znd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10%
11
12t
13t
14%
15%

Iris Haas

Olive Jordan
Ariela Garvey

Etta Bynagle
Jennifer Sidorenko
Juniper Ingalls
Claira Booz
Sydney Mondeel
Ashlyn Elliot
Tirzah Brueckner
Morgan Harness
Tagan Rinner
Hazel Tulip

Lola Hitchcock
Abigail Skywatcher

Delta
Seward
Homer
Homer
Delta
Seward
Homer
Grace
Grace
Seward
Homer
Grace
Grace
Sitka
Delta

41

60
78
112
181
187
217

20:12
20:14
20:28
20:33
20:47
20:48
21:13
21:21
21:21
21:22
21:34
21:39
21:40
21:51
21:56

DIVISION Il BOYS
TEAM RESULTS
Champion Homer
Runner-up Grace Christian
3rd Mountain City
4th Bethel
5th Sitka
6t Valdez
7th Delta
gth Kenai Central
AWARDS

38
64

118
126
127
164
202

Academic Award: Mountain City (3.72)

Sponsored by Donlin Gold

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1t Breyden Nottingham MCCA

znd
34 Caleb Bunker
4% Cole Iverson

5t Jackson Iverson

6" Owen Crotts
7t Grant Eldridge
8™  Anthony White

9t Rio Waltenbaugh

10%
11th
12th
13t
14
15th

Ryan Annett
Jai Badajos
Luke Elhard

Tait Ostrom
Landon Tinsley

Johannes Bynagle

Diego Marquez

Homer
Homer
Bethel
Bethel
Grace
Grace
Delta
Homer
Grace
Homer
Seward
MCCA
Homer
Homer

16:29
17:06
17:10
17:27
17:36
17:36
17:36
17:39
17:40
17:44
17:48
17:51
17:41
18:06
18:09




ASAA/First National Bank Alaska
2025 CROSS COUNTRY RUNNING
CHAMPIONSHIP RESULTS

DIVISION | GIRLS
TEAM RESULTS
Champion Chugiak 42
Runner-up Colony 118
3rd West Valley 120
4th Bettye Davis East 120
5th Service 133
6t Soldotna 136
7t Juneau-Douglas 142
gth Dimond 159
gth Wasilla 172
10t Lathrop 255
AWARDS

Academic Award: East & Chugiak (4.0)
Sponsored by Donlin Gold

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1st
znd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10%
11
12t
13t
14%
15%

Hailee Giacobbe
Rosie Conway
Maddison Kukuk
Miriam Armstrong
Hannah Shaha
Rylee Ruggles
Fiona Selvik
Sophia Jedlicki
Olivia Sandoval
Ellie Stull

Chloe Hayner
Anna Green

Tania Boonstra
Madeleine Lojews
Karley Tichenor

Wasilla
East
Chugiak
West Valley
Chugiak
Chugiak
Service
Soldotna
Chugiak
Dimond
West
South
Soldotna
East
Palmer

19:18
19:30
19:33
19:36
19:44
19:57
20:01
20:03
20:03
20:11
20:20
20:20
20:20
20:30
20:32

DIVISION |

TEAM RESULTS

BOYS

Champion South Anchorage
Runner-up Colony

3rd Kodiak

4th West Anchorage
5th Chugiak

gth West Valley

7t Dimond

gth Juneau-Douglas
gth Wasilla

10t Lathrop
AWARDS

82
91

134
167
176
178
186
243

Academic Award: West Anchorage (3.94)
Sponsored by Donlin Gold

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1st
znd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10%
11
12t
13t
14
15%

Katahdin Staples
Vebjorn Flagstad
Trygve Vang-Thompson
Weston Roberts
Ethan Elliott

Erik Thomson
Bodie Miller
Arlo Jespersen
Owen Tracy
Gabriel Black
Atlin Frederick
Aksel Flagstad
Owen Harth
Henry Pysher
Julian Kiefer

East
South
Colony
Kodiak
South
Juneau
Palmer
West
Chugiak
Colony
West
South
South
Kodiak
Kodiak

16:33
16:36
16:46
16:51
17:07
17:08
17:08
17:12
17:13
17:16
17:16
17:28
17:30
17:30
17:32




