# ASAA/First National Bank Alaska

# 2025 CROSS COUNTRY RUNNING CHAMPIONSHIP RESULTS

## **DIVISION III GIRLS**

## **DIVISION III BOYS**

TEAM RESUL	<u>.<b>TS</b> (</u> 3 scorers)	TEAM RESUI	TEAM RESULTS (3 scorers)			
Champion	Wrangell	12	Champion	Petersburg	10	
Runner-up	Unalakleet	15	Runner-up	Wrangell	15	
3 <sup>rd</sup>	Petersburg	25	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Unalaska	38	
4 <sup>th</sup>	Dillingham	49	4 <sup>th</sup>	Dillingham	43	
5 <sup>th</sup>	Glennallen	50	5 <sup>th</sup>	Skagway	48	
6 <sup>th</sup>	Craig	53	6 <sup>th</sup>	Glennallen	56	
7 <sup>th</sup>	Sand Point	82	7 <sup>th</sup>	Unalakleet	81	
8 <sup>th</sup>	Unalaska	85	8 <sup>th</sup>	Chevak	116	
9 <sup>th</sup>	Lumen Christi	88	9 <sup>th</sup>	Cordova	129	
10 <sup>th</sup>	Akiachak	122	10 <sup>th</sup>	Akiachak	148	
			11 <sup>th</sup>	Tikigaq	168	

# **AWARDS**

Academic Award: Dillingham & Unalakleet (3.89)

Sponsored by Donlin Gold

## **AWARDS**

Academic Award: Glennallen (3.75)

Sponsored by Donlin Gold

**INDIVIDUAL RESULTS** 

# **INDIVIDUAL RESULTS**

1 <sup>st</sup>	Jenna Meissner	Wrangell	20:29	1 <sup>st</sup>	Boomchain Loucks	Wrangell	16:40
_		•				J	
2 <sup>nd</sup>	Arielle Tucker	Petersburg	20:42	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Aulis Nelson	Craig	16:56
3 <sup>rd</sup>	Ourea Busk	Unalakleet	20:53	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Gaje Ventress	Petersburg	18:01
4 <sup>th</sup>	Isabella Eller	Unalakleet	20:54	4 <sup>th</sup>	Seth Paniptchuk	Shaktoolik	18:03
5 <sup>th</sup>	Bella Ritchie	Wrangell	21:46	5 <sup>th</sup>	Nathan Kerr	Petersburg	18:15
6 <sup>th</sup>	Alana Harrison	Wrangell	21:56	6 <sup>th</sup>	Jackson Carney	Wrangell	18:29
7 <sup>th</sup>	Mariah Abbott	Glennallen	21:57	7 <sup>th</sup>	Eric McGee	Tanalian	18:32
8 <sup>th</sup>	Turi Busk	Unalakleet	22:06	8 <sup>th</sup>	Alex Holmgrain	Petersburg	18:36
9 <sup>th</sup>	Alex Ivanoff	Unalakleet	22:08	9 <sup>th</sup>	Logan Rupprecht	Skagway	18:36
$10^{th}$	Jayla Edenshaw	Craig	22:32	10 <sup>th</sup>	Tobyn Dolge	Glennallen	18:45
$11^{th}$	Candence Flint	Petersburg	22:36	<b>11</b> <sup>th</sup>	Franklin Dumo	Unalaska	18:51
$12^{th}$	Maria Toth	Petersburg	22:42	12 <sup>th</sup>	Deklan Nettleton	Unalaska	18:55
13 <sup>th</sup>	Gabrielle Whitacre	Petersburg	23:43	13 <sup>th</sup>	Ian Nelson	Wrangell	18:57
14 <sup>th</sup>	Shay Nelson	Igiugig	23:01	$14^{\text{th}}$	Gus Fonkert	Dillingham	19:05
15 <sup>th</sup>	Sophia Hedden	Haines	23:03	$15^{th}$	Camden Johnson	Petersburg	19:12

# ASAA/First National Bank Alaska

# 2025 CROSS COUNTRY RUNNING CHAMPIONSHIP RESULTS

## **DIVISION II GIRLS**

## **DIVISION II BOYS**

TEAM RESU	<u>JLTS</u>	<u>TEAM RESUI</u>	TEAM RESULTS			
Champion	Homer	41	Champion	Homer	38	
Runner-up	Seward	54	Runner-up	Grace Christian	64	
3 <sup>rd</sup>	<b>Grace Christian</b>	60	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Mountain City	85	
4 <sup>th</sup>	Delta	78	4 <sup>th</sup>	Bethel	118	
5 <sup>th</sup>	Sitka	112	5 <sup>th</sup>	Sitka	126	
6 <sup>th</sup>	Kenai Central	181	6 <sup>th</sup>	Valdez	127	
7 <sup>th</sup>	Bethel	187	7 <sup>th</sup>	Delta	164	
8 <sup>th</sup>	Galena	217	8 <sup>th</sup>	Kenai Central	202	

## **AWARDS**

Academic Award: Grace (3.91)
Sponsored by Donlin Gold

# **AWARDS**

Academic Award: Mountain City (3.72) Sponsored by Donlin Gold

# **INDIVIDUAL RESULTS**

# **INDIVIDUAL RESULTS**

1 <sup>st</sup>	Iris Haas	Delta	20:12	1 <sup>st</sup>	Breyden Nottingham	n MCCA	16:29
$2^{nd}$	Olive Jordan	Seward	20:14	$2^{nd}$	Johannes Bynagle	Homer	17:06
3 <sup>rd</sup>	Ariela Garvey	Homer	20:28	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Caleb Bunker	Homer	17:10
4 <sup>th</sup>	Etta Bynagle	Homer	20:33	4 <sup>th</sup>	Cole Iverson	Bethel	17:27
5 <sup>th</sup>	Jennifer Sidorenko	Delta	20:47	5 <sup>th</sup>	Jackson Iverson	Bethel	17:36
6 <sup>th</sup>	Juniper Ingalls	Seward	20:48	6 <sup>th</sup>	Owen Crotts	Grace	17:36
7 <sup>th</sup>	Claira Booz	Homer	21:13	7 <sup>th</sup>	Grant Eldridge	Grace	17:36
8 <sup>th</sup>	Sydney Mondeel	Grace	21:21	8 <sup>th</sup>	Anthony White	Delta	17:39
9 <sup>th</sup>	Ashlyn Elliot	Grace	21:21	9 <sup>th</sup>	Rio Waltenbaugh	Homer	17:40
$10^{th}$	Tirzah Brueckner	Seward	21:22	$10^{th}$	Ryan Annett	Grace	17:44
$11^{\text{th}}$	Morgan Harness	Homer	21:34	$11^{th}$	Jai Badajos	Homer	17:48
$12^{th}$	Tagan Rinner	Grace	21:39	$12^{th}$	Luke Elhard	Seward	17:51
13 <sup>th</sup>	Hazel Tulip	Grace	21:40	13 <sup>th</sup>	Diego Marquez	MCCA	17:41
14 <sup>th</sup>	Lola Hitchcock	Sitka	21:51	14 <sup>th</sup>	Tait Ostrom	Homer	18:06
15 <sup>th</sup>	Abigail Skywatcher	Delta	21:56	15 <sup>th</sup>	Landon Tinsley	Homer	18:09

# ASAA/First National Bank Alaska

# 2025 CROSS COUNTRY RUNNING CHAMPIONSHIP RESULTS

## **DIVISION I GIRLS**

## **DIVISION I BOYS**

TEAM RESUL	<u>.TS</u>	TEAM RESULTS			
Champion	Chugiak	42	Champion	South Anchorage	42
Runner-up	Colony	118	Runner-up	Colony	82
3 <sup>rd</sup>	West Valley	120	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Kodiak	91
4 <sup>th</sup>	Bettye Davis East	120	4 <sup>th</sup>	West Anchorage	97
5 <sup>th</sup>	Service	133	5 <sup>th</sup>	Chugiak	134
6 <sup>th</sup>	Soldotna	136	6 <sup>th</sup>	West Valley	167
7 <sup>th</sup>	Juneau-Douglas	142	7 <sup>th</sup>	Dimond	176
8 <sup>th</sup>	Dimond	159	8 <sup>th</sup>	Juneau-Douglas	178
9 <sup>th</sup>	Wasilla	172	9 <sup>th</sup>	Wasilla	186
10 <sup>th</sup>	Lathrop	255	10 <sup>th</sup>	Lathrop	243

## **AWARDS**

Academic Award: East & Chugiak (4.0)

Sponsored by Donlin Gold

## **AWARDS**

Academic Award: West Anchorage (3.94) Sponsored by Donlin Gold

# **INDIVIDUAL RESULTS**

1 <sup>st</sup>	Hailee Giacobbe	Wasilla	19:18
$2^{\text{nd}}$	Rosie Conway	East	19:30
3 <sup>rd</sup>	Maddison Kukuk	Chugiak	19:33
4 <sup>th</sup>	Miriam Armstrong	West Valley	19:36
5 <sup>th</sup>	Hannah Shaha	Chugiak	19:44
6 <sup>th</sup>	Rylee Ruggles	Chugiak	19:57
7 <sup>th</sup>	Fiona Selvik	Service	20:01
8 <sup>th</sup>	Sophia Jedlicki	Soldotna	20:03
9 <sup>th</sup>	Olivia Sandoval	Chugiak	20:03
10 <sup>th</sup>	Ellie Stull	Dimond	20:11
11 <sup>th</sup>	Chloe Hayner	West	20:20
12 <sup>th</sup>	Anna Green	South	20:20
13 <sup>th</sup>	Tania Boonstra	Soldotna	20:20
14 <sup>th</sup>	Madeleine Lojews	East	20:30
$15^{th}$	Karley Tichenor	Palmer	20:32

## **INDIVIDUAL RESULTS**

1 <sup>st</sup>	Katahdin Staples	East	16:33
2 <sup>nd</sup>	Vebjorn Flagstad	South	16:36
3 <sup>rd</sup>	Trygve Vang-Thompson	Colony	16:46
4 <sup>th</sup>	Weston Roberts	Kodiak	16:51
5 <sup>th</sup>	Ethan Elliott	South	17:07
6 <sup>th</sup>	Erik Thomson	Juneau	17:08
7 <sup>th</sup>	Bodie Miller	Palmer	17:08
8 <sup>th</sup>	Arlo Jespersen	West	17:12
9 <sup>th</sup>	Owen Tracy	Chugiak	17:13
10 <sup>th</sup>	Gabriel Black	Colony	17:16
11 <sup>th</sup>	Atlin Frederick	West	17:16
12 <sup>th</sup>	Aksel Flagstad	South	17:28
13 <sup>th</sup>	Owen Harth	South	17:30
$14^{th}$	Henry Pysher	Kodiak	17:30
15 <sup>th</sup>	Julian Kiefer	Kodiak	17:32